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Ryfflischiesgen 2023

Gruppenrangliste Pistole

Rang

1

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

16.

16.

17.

Gruppename

Benjamin
Rabstock
Kyburg
Miihlebach
Eyweid
Hohburg
Falke

Hecht

FwVB Elite
Eiger

Ménch
Spassvogel 1
Stégu
Henkerstirmli 1
Spassvigel 2
Recht klar!

Henkersturmli 2

Verein
Pistolenschitzen Gambach
PS Muinsingen
Militarschitzen Thun
PS Girbetal
PS Zaziwil-Grosshdchstetten
Pistolenkiub Belp
PS Thalgut
PS Thalgut
Feldweibelverband Kt. Bern
Grutlischutzen Thun
Grutlischitzen Thun
Stadtschitzen Thun
Schiesskeller Uetendorf
Stadtschitzen Thun
Stadtschitzen Thun
Stadtschitzen Thun

Stadtschitzen Thun

Total

357

342

342

341

336

333

324

318

312

312

298

294

293

284

248

227

98

R-3

122

116

110

114

116

107

112

101

111

103

98

98

a2

100

75

80

31

R-2

116

113

116

113

112

115

112

111

98

106

102

103

102

100

90

74

29

R-1

119

113

116

114

108

111

100

106

103

103

98

93

98

83

73

38

EM



Rpfflischiessen 2023

Einzelrangliste Pistole

Rang Total R-3 R-2 R-1 Schitze Jg Verein EM OP SPK
43 57 24

1. 75 25 25 25 Tresch Remo 1965 Militdrschitzen Thun 1 1

2. 74 25 25 24 Ruchti Dominik 1994 Pistolenschiitzen Gambach 1 1
3. 74 25 25 24 Schitz Dominik 1997 PS Zaziwil-Grosshdchstetten 1 1

4. 74 25 24 25 Maurer Urs 1988 Pistolenkiub Belp 1 1
5. 73 23 25 25 Hofer Martin 1991 PS Thalgut 1 1
6. 72 25 23 24 Walti Hans 1971 Pistolenschiitzen Gambach 1 1
7. 72 24 24 24 Trachsel Hans-Rudolf 1967 Pistolenschiitzen Gambach 1 1
8. 72 24 23 25 Mitterer Alfred (V) 1959 Pistolenschiitzen Gambach 1 1
9. 71 25 23 23 Grogg Peter 1967 PS Gurbetal 1 1

10. 71 25 23 23 Schar Christian 1981 PS Thaigut 1 1

1. 71 24 24 23 Rickli Thomas 1988 PS Giirbetal 1 1

12. 71 23 24 24 Cavallaro Sascia 1970 PS Thalgut 1 1

13. 70 25 22 23 Maurer Lorenz 1969 Feldweibelverband Kt. Bern 1 1
14. 70 24 24 22 Fahrni Alfred 1965 PS Thalgut 1 1

15. 70 23 24 23 Nyfeler Theodor 1967 PS Thalgut 1 1

16. 70 23 23 24 Tanner Samuel 1983 PS Minsingen 1 1

17. 70 22 24 24 Burki Daniel 1971 Militérschiitzen Thun 1 1

18. 68 24 23 22 Baumgartner Adolf (SV) 1952 Gritlischitzen Thun 1 1

19. 69 24 22 23 Bigler Nicolas 1988 PS Munsingen 1 1

20. 69 24 22 22 Schiipbach Chiara "W" 1999 Schiesskeller Uetendorf 1 1

21. 69 23 23 23 BieriJohn 1970 Feldweibelverband Kt. Bern 1 1

22. 69 22 25 22 BaizliRené 1965 Stadtschitzen Thun 1 1

23. 69 21 23 25 Linder Ulrich 1965 Militarschiitzen Thun 1 1

24 68 23 24 21 Rothen Maurus 2001 PS Minsingen 1 1

25. 68 23 23 22 Nyifeler Paul (SV) 1945 PS Minsingen 1 1

26. 68 23 23 22 Blaser André 1979 PS Zaziwil-Grosshochstetten 1 1

27. 68 22 23 23 Ruegsegger Peter (V) 1957 Militarschitzen Thun 1 1

28. 68 22 23 23 Mathys Florian 1984 PS Gurbetal 1 1

29. 68 21 23 24 Burgisser Marcel 1964 Gritlischitzen Thun 1 1

30. 67 24 21 22 Zwahlen Hans (SV) 1944 Pistolenschiitzen Gambach 1 1
31. 67 23 22 22 Zwyssig Jules (SV) 1943 Stadtschiitzen Thun 1 1

32. 67 23 21 23 LauperHeinz (SV) 1947 PS Minsingen 1 1

33. 67 23 21 23 Schipbach Marco 1983 Schiesskeller Uetendorf 1 1

34. 67 22 24 21 Maurer Therese (V) "W" 1956 Pistolenkiub Belp 1 1

35. 67 22 23 22 FinkUrs(V) 1963 Gritlischiitzen Thun 1 1

36. 67 22 22 23 Mdsching Urs (SV) 1944 PS Girbetal 1 1
37. 66 25 22 19 Schirato Roland (V) 1958 Stadtschiitzen Thun 1 1

38. 66 24 23 19 Frei Silvia (V) "W" 1962 PS Zaziwil-Grosshochstetten 1 1

39. 65 22 22 21 Sigrist Hansueli (V) 1957 Stadtschitzen Thun 1 1

40. 65 22 22 21 Biland Manuei 1989 Pistolenkiub Belp 1

41. 65 21 21 23 Miller Markus 1971 PS Zaziwil-Grosshochstetten 1 1

42. 65 20 23 22 Baumann Peter (SV) 1949 Stadtschitzen Thun 1 1



43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

64
64
64
64
63
63
63
63
63
63
62
62
60
60
60
59
59
59
59
58
58
56
54
53
53
51
51
51
49
49
48
48
48
46
45
40
35
25

22
21
21
19
18
23
21
20
20
20
17
20
19
20
20
20
23
21
21
20
18
17
19
21
18
18
22
20
14
19
16
20
18
10
12

13
15

22
21
21
21
23
20
21
24
22
21
23
21
23
23
21
21
18
18
17
20
19
19
20
21
19
18
12
14
17
18
18
20
15
20
18
20
10
13
11

20
22
22
24
23
20
21
19
21
22
23
21
20
17
19
19
18
20
21
19
21
22
17
12
16
17
17
17
20
12
15

15
18
16
19
17

Kipfer Alex
Brénnimann Hansueli (SV)
Frey Natalja (W)
Baimer Urs (SV)
Kammermann Kurt
Junker Peter (V)
Schipbach Reto
Zehnder Stefan

Biland Julian
Schwander Yves
Gerber Beat (SV)
Wenger Urs (SV)
Gasser Karl (V)

Zhong Qun (V) "W*"
Waithrich Arnold (V)
Reist Hanspeter (V)
Arnaldi Luca
Rickli-Lehmann Markus (V)
Friedli Stefan

Helme Christof (V)
Ruef Lukas Pir
Allenbach Andreas (V)
Gafner Urs (V)
Balsiger Thomas (V)
Lehmann Rickli Barbara "W
Zwyssig Franz (SV)
Schori Beat

Roth Elsbeth (SV) "W"
Oehrli Ferdinand
Koller Thomas

Gerber Hermann (SV)
Schipbach Heinz (SV)
Schwarz Philippe
Kipfer Martin (V)

Frey Gerhard

Sinzig Niklas

von Kanel Julian
Fahrni Hans-Jirg (V)
Weibel Adrian

1992
1945
1967
1949
1955
1960
1971
1972
1994
1995
1950
1948
1957
1961
1955
1959
1990
1959
1967
1962
1985
1962
1961
1961
1965
1952
1970
1947
1971
1994
1947
1941
1985
1961
1966
1997
1985
1960
1988

Stadtschitzen Thun

PS Gurbetal

PS Thalgut

Stadtschiitzen Thun
Pistolenkiub Belp

PS Zaziwil-Grosshdéchstetten
PS Thalgut
Feldweibelverband Kt. Bern
Pistolenkiub Belp
Schiesskeller Uetendorf

PS Thalgut

Gritlischitzen Thun
Gritlischitzen Thun
Griitlischitzen Thun
Gritlischutzen Thun
Militarschitzen Thun
Stadtschiitzen Thun
Stadtschiitzen Thun
Feldweibelverband Kt. Bern
Stadtschiitzen Thun
Stadtschitzen Thun
Gritlischiitzen Thun
Stadtschiitzen Thun
Stadtschutzen Thun
Stadtschitzen Thun
Gritlischitzen Thun
Feldweibelverband Kt. Bern
Griitlischitzen Thun
Stadtschitzen Thun
Schiesskeller Uetendorf

PS Thalgut

PS Thalgut

Stadtschitizen Thun
Stadtschiitzen Thun
Stadtschiitzen Thun
Schiesskeller Uetendorf
Stadtschiitzen Thun
Stadtschiitzen Thun
Stadtschiitzen Thun
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Bpftligchiessen 2023

Rangliste Beste Dame

Rang Total R-3 R-2 R-1

1.

#.

69

67

66

64

60

53

51

24

22

24

21

20

18

20

22

24

23

21

23

19

14

22

21

19

22

17

16

17

Schitze
Schiipbach Chiara "W"
Maurer Therese (V) "W"
Frei Silvia (V) "W"

Frey Natalja (W)

Zhong Qun (V) "W*

Jg Verein
1999 Schiesskeller Uetendorf
1956 Pistolenklub Belp
1962 PS Zaziwil-Grosshochstetten
1967 PS Thalgut

1961 Gritlischiitzen Thun

Lehmann Rickli Barbara "W" 1965 Stadtschiitzen Thun

Roth Elsbeth (SV) "W"

1947 Grutlischitzen Thun

EM OP

1 1

1

SPK



Rpfflischiessen 2023

Rangliste bester Seniorveteran oder Veteran

Rang Total R-3 R-2 R-1
1. 72 24 23 25
69 24 23 22
68 23 23 22
68 22 23 23
67 24 21 22
67 23 22 22
67 23 21 23
67 22 24 21
9. 67 22 22 23
10. 66 25 22 19
11. 66 24 23 19
12. 65 22 22 21
13. 65 20 23 22
14. 64 21 21 22
156. 64 19 21 24
16. 64 18 23 23
17. 63 23 20 20
18. 63 17 23 23
19. 62 20 21 21
200 62 19 23 20
21. 60 20 23 17
22. 60 20 21 19
23. 60 20 21 19
24, 59 21 18 20
25. 59 20 20 19
26. 58 17 19 22
27. 56 19 20 17
28. 54 21 21 12
29. 53 18 18 17
30. 51 20 14 17
31. 49 16 18 15
32. 48 20 20 8
33. 48 10 20 18
34. 3% 15 13 7
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Schitze
Mitterer Alfred (V)
Baumgartner Adolf (SV)
Nyffeler Paut (SV)
Riiegsegger Peter (V)
Zwahlen Hans (SV)
Zwyssig Jules (SV)
Lauper Heinz (SV)
Maurer Therese (V) "W"
Mésching Urs (SV)
Schirato Roland (V)
Frei Silvia (V) "W"
Sigrist Hansueli (V)
Baumann Peter (SV)
Brénnimann Hansueli (SV)
Balmer Urs (SV)
Kammermann Kurt
Junker Peter (V)
Gerber Beat (SV)
Wenger Urs (SV)
Gasser Karl (V)
Zhong Qun (V) "W*"
Wiithrich Arnold (V)
Reist Hanspeter (V)
Rickli-Lehmann Markus (V)
Helme Christof (V)
Allenbach Andreas (V)
Gafner Urs (V)
Balsiger Thomas (V)
Zwyssig Franz (SV)
Roth Elsbeth (SV) "W"
Gerber Hermann (SV)
Schiipbach Heinz (SV)
Kipfer Martin (V)
Fahrni Hans-Jiirg (V)

Jg
1959
1952
1945
1957
1944
1943
1947
1956
1944
1958
1962
1957
1949
1945
1949
1955
1960
1950
1948
1957
1961
1955
1959
1959
1962
1962
1961
1961
1952
1947
1947
1941
1961
1960

Verein
Pistolenschiitzen Gambach
Gritlischiitzen Thun
PS Miinsingen
Militarschiitzen Thun
Pistolenschiitzen Gambach
Stadtschiitzen Thun
PS Miinsingen
Pistolenklub Belp
PS Giirbetal
Stadtschiitzen Thun
PS Zaziwil-Grosshdchstetten
Stadtschitzen Thun
Stadtschiitzen Thun
PS Giirbetal
Stadtschiitzen Thun
Pistolenklub Belp
PS Zaziwil-Grosshochstetten
PS Thalgut
Gritlischiitzen Thun
Gritlischiitzen Thun
Gritlischiitzen Thun
Gritlischiitzen Thun
Militarschiitzen Thun
Stadtschiitzen Thun
Stadtschitzen Thun
Griitlischiitzen Thun
Stadtschitzen Thun
Stadtschiitzen Thun
Griitlischiitzen Thun
Griitlischutzen Thun
PS Thalgut
PS Thalgut
Stadtschitzen Thun
Stadtschiitzen Thun

EM OP SPK
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

1
1
1
1 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



